Brochure
IFF-45TSL
MK XIIB and TACAN Bench Test Set
2
Brochure
A next-generation RF signal generator/receiver designed for engineering,
manufacturing and return-to-service applications.

4
Brochure
Ordering Information
Order Number Description
IFF-45TSL-SXPDR
IFF Transponder Test Instrument Software Option
•	 Includes Modes 1,2,3/A,C,S
•	 Must also purchase at least one of IFF-45TSL-SM5 or
IFF-45TSL-SNSM options
IFF-45TSL-SINTGR
IFF Interrogator Test Instrument Software Option
•	 Includes Modes 1,2,3/A,C,S
IFF-45TSL-STG
IFF Target Generator Instrument Software Option
•	 Modes 1,2,3/A,C,S
•	 Must also purchase at least one of IFF-45TSL-SM5 or
IFF-45TSL-SNSM options
IFF-45TSL-STACAN
TACAN Test Instrument Software Option
•	 DME/TACAN
IFF-45TSL-SSEQ
Sequence Mode Instrument Option
•	 Must have IFF-45TSL-SXPDR option to purchase
•	 For burst mode tests in DO-181F and AIMS standards
IFF-45TSL-SADSB
ADS-B Out Test Instrument Software Option
Also enables:
•	 ADS-B Out capability in IFF-45TSL-SXPDR Test Instrument
(MS_Extended_Squitter tab)
•	 ADS-B In capability in IFF-45TSL-SINTGR and
IFF-45TSL-STG test instruments
IFF-45TSL-SM5L2B
IFF Mode 5 Level 2-B Out Test Instrument Software Option
•	 Must have IFF-45TSL-SM5 option
Also enables:
•	 M5L2-B "In" in IFF-45TSL-STG Instrument
•	 M5L2-B "Out" in IFF-45TSL-SXPDR Test Instrument (M5L2-B Squitter tab)
IFF-45TSL-SNSM
National Secure Mode Software Option
•	 Global turn-on option that enables NSM in: IFF-45TSL-SXPDR,
IFF-45TSL-SINTGR, and IFF-45TSL-STG instruments
IFF-45TSL-SM5
Mode 5 Software Option
•	 Global turn-on option that enables Mode 5 in: IFF-45TSL-SXPDR, IFF-
45TSL-SINTGR, IFF-45TSL-STG, and IFF-45TSL-M5L2B instruments
Order Number Description
IFF-45TSL Base unit hardware only
Software Options
Hardware
5
Brochure
Ordering Information Cont.
Extended Warranty
Order Number Description
IFF-45TSL-SILVER-5 5 Yr Total HW Warranty + Certified Calibrations - SILVER-5 60 Month
IFF-45TSL-SILVER-3 3 Yr Total HW Warranty + Certified Calibrations - SILVER-3 36 Month
IFF-45TSL-BRONZE-2 1 Yr Extended HW Warranty only - BRONZE-2 24 Month
Optional Accessories
Order Number Description
88631 KIV 77 adapter (Opt B)
89879 KIT/KIR-1A/C adapter
86075 KIV 78/KIV 6 adapter (Opt A)
IFF-45TSL-CNTRLR-TS-MON-5 Controller w/touch-screen monitor, GUI
112349 UC-584 coupler kit, dual antenna
112350 UC-584 coupler kit, single antenna
IFF-45TSL-ATC Transit case for test set and controller
IFF-45TSL-ATCSMALL Compact transit case for test set only
IFF-45TSL-MM* Maintenance Manual
22141787 Antenna RF Flat Panel
87593 GPIB to USB adapter
IFF-45TSL-KIV79ADPTR KIV 77 to KIV 79 adapter
*Includes remote program GUI
Versions and Options
Standard Accessories
IFF-45TSL-GUI PC Windows-based GUI App
IFF-45TSL-OPSM Operation Manual (CD)
IFF-45TSL-GSM Getting Started Manual
AC Power Cord
62302 110 V
62315 220 V
30050 Serial data cable, 9 pin D, 1.5 meters
6
Physical Characteristics
2U Rackmount Compatible (2U compatible when bumpers and feet are removed)
Size 3.5" H x 19" W x 21.5" D (8.89 x 48.26 x 54.61 cm)
Weight 26 lbs (11.79 kg)
Benchtop (with handles, feet, and bezels)
Size 4.5" H x 19" W x 21.5" D (11.43 x 48.26 x 54.61 cm)
Weight 27 lbs (12.27 kg)
Environmental
Operational
Temperature -10° to +55°C  (+14° to +131°F)
Storage Temperature -10° to +55°C  (+14° to +131°F)
Test Set Certifications
UL
CE
DoD AIMS MK XIIB (Pending)
For complete certification list see IFF-45TSL Specification Sheet
viavisolutions.com
Contact Us	 +1 800 835 2352
To reach the VIAVI office nearest you, visit viavisolutions.com/contact